Wood
West Bengal Form No. 27
270 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
Dist. Jalpaians
(i) Act 10 C 2001 FIR No. 1/20/2/ Date 07/10/20
(i) Act IPC Sections 399/402 (ii) Act Sections Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections
(d) Occurrence of Offense D. The Company of Sections
Ime Period Aug. 1
Time Period Night Hours Date From 07/10/21 Date To 07/10/21  (b) Information received at P.S. Date 07/10/2021 Time From 02:45 Hr Time To 03:35 Hr  (c) General Diary Reference: Entry No.(s) 293
(c) General Diary Reference: Enter No. (C) General Diary
Type of Information
Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction Written / Oral
Written / Oral  Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 02 1/20 East  (b) Address
(b) Address NJP 1.0.C Wholen Pass, Ps. NJP. Shist. Jalpangur
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
Name of the P.S. A. I.A.
Name of the P.S
(a) Name A-SI Sciol Oct
(b) Father's / Husband's Name
(b) Father's / Husband's Name (c) Date / Year of Birth : (d) Nationality Sudiau
(e) Passport No
(f) Occupation Service Place of Issue
(9) Address New Jalpaiguri PS, Seliguri Pober Commensionate, Seliguri
(g) Address New Jalpaiguri PS, Siliguri Potes Commension of, Seliguri  Details of known / suspected funknown accused with full particulars. Details of known / suspected funknown accused with full particulars. Details of known if wakato (20 yr) 870  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Deblu & paltu Ray (30 yr) \$10 Narmed Ray of Smya Sen Colony, 310 Deblu & paltu Ray (30 yr) \$10 Narmed Ray of Smya Sen Colony, 310 Deblu & paltu Ray (30 yr) \$10 Narmed Ray of Smya Sen Colony, 310 Deblu & paltu Ray (30 yr) \$10 Narmed Ray of Smya Sen Colony, 310 Deblu & paltu Ray (30 yr) \$10 Narmed Ray of Street Colony, 310 Deblu & palture gum (11) Surejit Des (21 yr)  310 Address New Jalpaigum (12) Surejit Des (21 yr)  Colony Blown of Sureji Des (21 yr)
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
<del></del>
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Q 01 (one) iron made Sharp (ulling weapons as Sharp (one) sharp Eulling xuite and one provided the control of the provided one of the provided
7
Total value of properties stolen / involved
Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. if any
FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): reproduced over leaf.
Action taken; Since the above report reveals commissions of offence(s) as mentained at item No. 2, registered ps
the case and took up to the investigation / directed
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S
Signture / Thumb impression Signture of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
Name:
Date & Time of despatch to the court:  Name: SI OF POUCE  Rank: SI OF Pouce No.: SPC

To,
The Officer-In-Charge,
New Jalpaiguri P.S.
Siliguri Police Commissionerate,
Sub : F.I.R.

9

1

1

1

000

1

With due respect, I am producing herewith the arrested accused persons namely (i) Amarjit Mahato (20 yrs) S/O Maneswar Mahato of South Colony, Majdur Busty, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri (ii) Bablu @ Paltu Roy (30 yrs) S/O Nirmal Roy of Surya Sen Colony, Block-E, P.S.- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri and (iii) Surajit Das (21 yrs) S/O Surya Sen Colony, Block-E, P.S.- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri and the following Adhir Das of Surya Sen Colony, Block-D, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri and the following articles under seizure:

- One iron made sharp cutting weapons called as Bhojali from the possession of accused Bablu @ Paltu Roy S/O Nirmal Roy of Surya Sen Colony, Block-E, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri.
- One sharp cutting knife and one plastic made charger torch light and from the possession of accused Surajit Das S/O Adhir Das of Surya Sen Colony, Block-D, PS-NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri
- 3. One sharp cutting knife from the possession of accused Amarjit Mahato S/O Maneswar Mahato of South Colony, Majdur Busty, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri.

I, ASI Sajal Das of NJP PS, Siliguri Police Commissionerate beg to state that on 07.10.21 at 00.15 hrs I received a secret source information that a gang of miscreants come at near NJP IOC Under pass under PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri with deadly weapons and assembled there and making preparation for committing datoity at Jabravita area. Accordingly, I informed the fact to you as well as Asstt Commissioner of Police, East -II, SPC and diarized the fact in General diary vide NJP PS GDE No 284 dated 07.10.21. As per kind order and direction of my superior officer myself along with, VP/13 Jamirul Islam, VP/08 Laxman Roy, CV/306 Bisawajit Roy, Niru Yadav left for under IOC under pass to work out the information in hand. I also and requested him to come informed the fact to night RT Van officer SI Ganesh Roy hrs on 07.10.21 we near NJP under pass to accompany with us. At about 00.55 After a few time SI reached at IOC under pass under PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri. and accompany with Ganesh Roy along with force came came to NJP under pass hrs as indicated by the source we noticed that 9/10 persons assembled in a dark place near IOC under pass and they were whispering in a very low voice. Accordingly, we cordoned the place properly and approach towards them very slowly and carefully but seeing the police party they started to fice away but we the police party managed to apprehended 03 (three) of them. On interrogation the apprehended accused persons disclosed their name and identity as noted. Contd Page No-2